140) 5-2849 06-02-1999

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

SHEET

10100042	the second				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
GBFC, INC.	Name: OLD AMERICA WHOLESALE INC.				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 811 N. Collins Freeway, Highway 75 North				
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	City: Howe State: Texas ZIP: 75459				
© Corporation - State of <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	□ Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Delaware				
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Other				
Other Release From Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/frame 1629/0047	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
Execution Date: March 19, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
75/147,420	1,562,781				
151141,450	1,986,911				
	2,073,120				
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes ፡፡ No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4				
Name: P. Weston Musselman, Jr. Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$15.00				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200	(If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.)				
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	8. Deposit Account number:				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
to the best of my miturated and benefit and foregroup afformation to the arms of received and any amounted copy to a sine copy of the brightness accuminests.					
P. Weston Musselman, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3					
	A committee of pages comprising core since o				

1 06/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000305 1562781

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 75.00 OP

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GBFC, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), whose address is 40 Broad Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement entered into by OLD AMERICA WHOLESALE INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), whose address is 811 N. Collins Freeway, Highway 75 North, Howe, Texas 75459, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 1997, at reel/frame 1629/0047, and does hereby release any further interest it may have, if any, in the trademarks, service marks and trade dress of Debtor, including any registrations therefor.

Debtor granted to GBFC, INC. a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 and attached hereto.

SECURED PARTY

GBFC, INC.

	Title:	DIVECTOL	_
STATE OF MASSAChusetts 8			
COUNTY OF SUPPLY §			
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	O'Marcha (1 GDDG - 11 - 1	

Name:

francis O'Comor, the Divisitor of GBFC, INC., a Delaware corporation, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the Release From Trademark Security Agreement in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this $\sqrt{\eta^{\tau}}$ day of March, 1999.

Notary Public in and for the State of Mrssachusetts

My Commission Expires: $|\nabla | \leq | \geq \infty |$

Evan M. ISRAELSON

Printed Name

.

Schedule 1 to Release from Trademark Security Agreement

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	
OLD AMERICA CRAFTS FRAMES FLORAL DECOR	2,073,120	
OLD AMERICA	1,986,911	
OLD AMERICA STORES and Design	1,562,781	
CRAFTS AMERICA	75/147,420	

FINS2DAL:66924.1 26016-00004

RECORDED: 05/28/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0801